Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station:
Quarter4

Issue Description

Emergency/Fire

Community

Crime

Crime

Economic Development

Entertainment

Economic Development

Education

Community

Community

Crime

KXNP

October - December 2022

Date

10/4/2022

10/4/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/19/2022

10/21/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/26/2022

10/28/2022

Time

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

8:05A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

8:05A

8:05A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

Officials say Nebraska Sandhills Wildfire 30%

INTERVIEW: Lisa Burke with Visit North Platte

McCook Individual Arrested for Child Enticement in

Lincoln County Teen Charged After Shooting in

State Leaders Visit North Platte to Discuss North

Artists Added to Nebraskaland Days Lineup for

Boards Vote to Consolidate Platte River Public
Power and Irrigation District

NPCS Celebrates GREEN Fundraiser

INTERVIEW: Rape, Domestic Abuse Prevention,
previewing the upcoming fundraiser

INTERVIEW: Salvation Army

NP Police Installing Automated License Plate

Program Length Description
Newscast 1:30 Contained
Tanner in the

Morning 5:00

Newscast 1:30 Lincoln County
Newscast 1:30 Lincoln County
Newscast 1:30 Platte Airport
Newscast 1:30 2023
Newscast 1:30

Newscast 1:30
Tanner in the

Morning 5:00
Tanner in the

Morning 5:00

Newscast 1:30

Reading Cameras



Community

Government

Economic Development

Education

Emergency/Fire

Government

Crime

Government

Government

Crime

Economic Development

Health

Crime

Health

10/28/2022

11/2/2022

11/7/2022

11/8/2022

11/9/2022

11/9/2022

11/11/2022

11/11/2022

11/12/2022

11/22/2022

11/22/2022

11/23/2022

11/28/2022

12/7/2022

8:05A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

8:05A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

8:05A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

Tanner in the

Morning

Newscast

Newscast

Tanner in the

Morning

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Tanner in the

Morning

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

5:00

1:30

1:30

5:00

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

5:00

1:30

1:30

1:30

INTERVIEW: Amanda with the Lincoln County Fair

Lincoln County Commissioners Vote to Join
Statewise Defense Against Lawsuit

North Platte's Canteen District Recognized as
Creative District

INTERVIEW: Stuart Simpson with the North Platte
Public Schools discussing finance and enroliment
Small Plane Crashes in Lincoln County

Jim Pillen Elected Nebraska Governor

Warden Changes Announced at McCook Work
Ethic Camp

Jacobson Narrowily Defeates Chris Bruns
Jacobson, Bruns Pledge Collaboration Following
Race

Sunday Standoff Ends Peacefull in North Platte
INTERVIEW: Downtown Association promoting
shop small Saturday

Hlavaty's Reach Milestone with GPH Foundation

NPS Investigating Homicide in Imperial

GPH Implements Temporary Visitor Policy



Crime 12/8/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30 One Dead in Fatality North of North Platte

Safety 12/12/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:30A  Newscast 1:30 NDOT Ready for First Major Snow Event of Season

Economic Development 12/12/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:30A  Newscast 1:30 Dunham's to Host Grand Opening Friday

Tanner in the INTERVIEW: Dr Todd Rhodes of North Platte
Education 12/13/2022 8:05A Morning 5:00 Public Schools giving a mid-year update
Safety 12/21/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:30A  Newscast 1:30 NDOT Warns Travelers of Major Snow Event

GPH Receives Award from NE Infection Control
Health 12/21/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:30A  Newscast 1:30 Network

Severe Weather

KXNP covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses and
shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites relay these
messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to broadcast them until
necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KXNP relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log. These
PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times throughout the day
between 6AM and 5 PM.




