Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station: KXNP

Quarter4 October - December 2022

Issue Description	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Program</u>	Length	<u>Description</u>
Emergency/Fire	10/4/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Officials say Nebraska Sandhills Wildfire 30% Contained
Community	10/4/2022	8:05A	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	INTERVIEW: Lisa Burke with Visit North Platte
Crime	10/11/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	McCook Individual Arrested for Child Enticement in Lincoln County
Crime	10/11/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Lincoln County Teen Charged After Shooting in Lincoln County
Economic Development	10/19/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	State Leaders Visit North Platte to Discuss North Platte Airport
Entertainment	10/21/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Artists Added to Nebraskaland Days Lineup for 2023
Economic Development	10/24/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Boards Vote to Consolidate Platte River Public Power and Irrigation District
Education	10/24/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	NPCS Celebrates GREEN Fundraiser
Community	10/24/2022	8:05A	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	INTERVIEW: Rape, Domestic Abuse Prevention, previewing the upcoming fundraiser
Community	10/26/2022	8:05A	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	INTERVIEW: Salvation Army
Crime	10/28/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	NP Police Installing Automated License Plate Reading Cameras

Community	10/28/2022	8:05A	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	INTERVIEW: Amanda with the Lincoln County Fair
Government	11/2/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Lincoln County Commissioners Vote to Join Statewise Defense Against Lawsuit
Economic Development	11/7/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte's Canteen District Recognized as Creative District
Education	11/8/2022	8:05A	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	INTERVIEW: Stuart Simpson with the North Platte Public Schools discussing finance and enrollment
Emergency/Fire	11/9/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Small Plane Crashes in Lincoln County
Government	11/9/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Jim Pillen Elected Nebraska Governor
Crime	11/11/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Warden Changes Announced at McCook Work Ethic Camp
Government	11/11/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Jacobson Narrowily Defeates Chris Bruns
Government	11/12/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Jacobson, Bruns Pledge Collaboration Following Race
Crime	11/22/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Sunday Standoff Ends Peacefull in North Platte
Economic Development	11/22/2022	8:05A	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	INTERVIEW: Downtown Association promoting shop small Saturday
Health	11/23/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Hlavaty's Reach Milestone with GPH Foundation
Crime	11/28/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	NPS Investigating Homicide in Imperial
Health	12/7/2022	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	GPH Implements Temporary Visitor Policy

Crime	12/8/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:	30A Newscast 1:30	One Dead in Fatality North of North Platte
Safety	12/12/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:	30A Newscast 1:30	NDOT Ready for First Major Snow Event of Season
Economic Development	12/12/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:	30A Newscast 1:30	Dunham's to Host Grand Opening Friday
Education	12/13/2022 8:05A	Tanner in the Morning 5:00	INTERVIEW: Dr Todd Rhodes of North Platte Public Schools giving a mid-year update
Safety	12/21/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:	30A Newscast 1:30	NDOT Warns Travelers of Major Snow Event
Health	12/21/2022 6:30A,7:30,8:	30A Newscast 1:30	GPH Receives Award from NE Infection Control Network

Severe Weather

KXNP covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KXNP relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log. These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.